
 
AWARDS COMMITTEE 

MINUTES  
 

Awards Committee met on March 05, 2020, in the Conference Room, 8th Floor, JEA Tower, 21 West Church 
Street, Jacksonville, Florida. The meeting was called to order at 10:02 a.m.  
 
Members in attendance were Jenny McCollum as Chairperson, Laure Whitmer as Budget Representative, 
Miriam Hill as General Counsel Representative; with John McCarthy, Gabor Acs, Steve Selders, Deryle 
Calhoun, and Russell Caffey as voting Committee Members; Jason Behr, Lynn Rix, Dan Kruck, Joe Perez, John 
Hurford, Mitch Shepard, Nathan Woyak, Nick Dambrose, Allan Boree, Jay Magee, Sean Conner, Brian 
Phillips, Oliver Domingo 

Awards:  

1. Approval of the minutes from the last meeting (02/20/2020). APPROVED  
 

2. Request approval to award a contract increase to Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. for additional Water/Wastewater 
Capital Program Management in the amount of $11,762,643.00, for a new not-to-exceed amount of 
$22,117,613.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 

3. 014-20 – Request approval to award a contract to Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc. for construction 
services for the Greenland Water Treatment Plant (WTP) - Expansion from 6.0 to 9.0 MGD project in the amount 
of $4,769,000.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED 
 

4. Request approval for a one (1) year renewal and additional scope to Message Broadcast for the renewal of 
Customer Alerts and Preferences in the amount of $588,470.00 for a new not-to-exceed total of $2,649,815.00 
subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 

5. Deferred - 020-20 Request approval to award a contract to WA Chester for construction services for Circuits 684 
HPFF Replacement at Kennedy Substation & University Transfer Station in the amount of $1,045,000.00, subject 
to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
 

6. Request approval to award a contract to Evoqua Water Technologies LLC for the Mandarin WRF – Filter Feed 
Pump No. 1 and 2 Replacement project in the amount of $848,655.00, subject to the availability of lawfully 
appropriated funds. APPROVED W/DISCUSSION 
 
 

Informational Item:    N/A  
 
Ratifications:    N/A  
   
Public Comments:  N/A  
 
Adjournment:  10:18 a.m.              


























	01c Awards Minutes 03-05-2020
	MINUTES

	01f Signed Awards 03-05-2020

